
Oregon One-Deep Roster 

Offense 

WR 1 Sarnie Parker 
LT 79 Robin Knebe! 

LG 74 Nick Stertz 
C 63 Dan Weaver 

RG 72 Adam Snyder 
RT 77 Mike DeLaGrange 
TE 85 Tim Day 
QB 11 Kellen Clemens 

FB 32 Matt Floberg 
TB 24 Terrence Whitehead 
(or) 22 Chris Vincent 

WR 6 Demetrius Williams 

Defense 
LE 53 Igor Olshansky 
LT 99 Robby Valenzuela 
RT 94 Junior Siavii 
RE 92 Devan Long 
ILB 39 Kevin Mitchell 
MLB 52 Jerry Matson 

OLB 21 David Martin 
(or) 84 Anthony Trucks 
LC 4 Steven Moore 
ROV 23 Marley Tucker 
FS 16 Keith Lewis 

RC 31 Justin Phinisee 

netum specialists 
KR 24 Terrence Whitehead 

31 Justin Phinisee 
PR 4 Steven Moore 
HO 12 Jason Fife 
KO 25 Jared Siege! 

PK 25 Jared Siege! 
P 36 Paul Martinez 
DS 48 RyanLoftin 
SS 63 Dan Weaver 

OREGON MICHIGAN 
Statistical leaders 

Rushing 
Ryan Shaw 

T. Whitehead 

Chris Vincent 

Att 
35 

30 

28 

Yds. 

148 

127 

126 

Att Comp, 
Kellen Clemens 

Jason Fife 

Sarnie Parker 

D. Williams 

Kellen Taylor 
T. Whitehead 

62 

27 

No. 

18 

15 

5 

35 

22 

Yds. 
326 

313 

29 

61 

Tackles UT AT 

Kevin Mitchell 8 7 

Keith Lewis 8 6 

Marley Tucker 10 4 

Avg. 
4.2 

4.2 

4.5 

Yds. 
569 

283 

18.1 

20.9 

5.8 

TD 

0 

1 

0 

Pet ! 
56.5 

81.5 

3 

5 

0 

Game 

49.3 

63.5 

63.0 

TD 
7 

4 

Long 
55 

86 

8 

46 
TCI --i' •.HUkv m 

1 0 0.5-0 

0 2 0-0 

0 0 1-10 

15.2 0 

■ 2003 OREGON SCHEDULE 
August 

30 @ Mississippi State, W, 42-34 

September 
6 Nevada, W, 31-23 

13 @ Arizona, W, 48-10 

20 Michigan, 12:30 p.m. 
27 Washington State, 12:30 p.m. 

October: 
3 @ Utah, 7 p.m. 

11 @ Arizona State, TBA 

25 Stanford, 12:30 p.m. 
November: 

1 ©Washington, 7 p.m. 
8 California, 12:30 p.m. 

15 @ UCLA, 12:30 p.m. 
22 Oregon State, 12:30 p.m. 

Demetrius Williams 
sophomore wide receiver 
Pittsburg, Calif. 
6'2'\ 180 lbs. 

When the Ducks line up Saturday against the Wolverines, sophomore 
Demetrius Williams will take his place on the line as Oregon's No. 2 featured 

receiver. When Samie Parker went down with an ankle 
sprain last week, Williams stepped up and scored 

three touchdowns, including a 65-yard strike. 
Against the Wolverines, it won't matter how 
much Parker plays. Quarterbacks Kellen 
Clemens and Jason Fife will need the entire of- 
fense to step up in order for the Ducks to be 

competitive. Jeremy LeSueur and Markus 
Curry are two of the better corner- 

backs in the Big Ten Conference, 
so it is likely that at least,Parker 
will have his hands full with the 
Michigan secondary. IfWilliams 
can come out of the gate with a 

big first quarter, emphasis will 
have to be spread on the en- 

tire Oregon passing game, 
possibly giving the Ducks 
the advantage. IfWilliams 
struggles early against 
Michigan like he did 
against Arizona, it could 

spell doom for the Ducks. 

Braylon Edwards 
junior wide receiver 

Detroit 
6'3”, 210 lbs. 

Junior Braylon Edwards has been the receiving 
equivalent of Chris Perry this season for the 
Wolverines. After switching to No. 1 this sea- 

son — a coveted and prestigious uniform 
number for the Michigan program — he has 
caught 13 passes for 182 yards and three scores 

this season. The All-America and Biletnikoff 
Award candidate has 83 career receptions after two seasons with Michi- 
gan out of Bishop Gallagher High School in Detroit. Furthermore, he has 
caught at least four passes in all but one of his last 16 games. That only 
game came against Purdue last season, a contest in which he caught three 
passes for 71 yards. Also, he has scored touchdowns in 10 of his past 16 
games .since the start of the 2003 season. Against the 
Duels, he will be the passing focus of quarterback 
John Navarre. If Perry can continue the success he 
has had on the ground against Oregon, Ed- 
wards should have fine a day against the Ore- 
gon secondary. If the Ducks' defensive line can 

shut down Perry, Edwards will have to have a big 
hand in Michigan's offensive attack. Edwards 
stands 6-foot-3, and weighs 210 lbs. That's quite 
taller than the Oregon secondary, where 
Steven Moore is 5-foot-9 and the 
team's other starting comer, Justin 
Phinisee, is 5-foot-10. 

Statistical leaders 

Chris Perry 80 549 6.9 7 183.0 
David Underwood 31 193 6.2 2 64.3 
Jerome Jackson 10 86 8.6 0 28.7 

John Navarre 

Matt Gutierrez 

84 

7 

46 

7 

580 

88 

54.8 

100.0 

Hi 
BM 

Braylon Edwards 13 

Chris Perry 
Jason Avant 

Carl Tabb 

Markus Curry 
Marlin Jackson 

Jacob Stewart 

10 

6 

6 

13 

11 

9 

182 

84 

79 

50 

2 

1 

2 

14.0 

8.4 

13.2 

8.3 

0 

0 

0 

48 

17 

31 

21 

■Hi 
1.0-2 

1.0-2 

0-0 

MMH ■ 2003 MICHIGAN SCHEDULE 
August 

30 

September 
6 

Central Michigan, W, 45-7 

13 

20 

27 
October: 

4 

11 

18 

25 
November: 

1 

15 

22 

Houston, W, 50-3 

Notre Dame, W, 3&0 

@ Oregon, 12:30 p.m. 

Indiana, TBA 

@ Iowa, 12:30 p.m. 
@ Minnesota, TBA 

Illinois, 9 a.m. 

Purdue, TBA 

@ Michigan State, TBA 

@ Northwestern, TBA 

Ohio State, 9 a.m. 

Michigan One-deep Roster 
Offense 
WR 1 Braylon Edwards 
LT 79 Adam Stenavich 
LG 75 David Baas 
C 57 Dave Pearson 
RG 67 Matt Lentz 
RT 77 Tony Pape 
TE 88 Tim Massaquoi 
QB 16 John Navarre 
FB 32 Kevin Dudley 
TB 23 Chris Perry 
WR 8 Jason Avant 

UwSfiSB 

LE 13 Larry Stevens 
DT 90 Norman Heuer 
DT 60 Grant Bowman 
RE 95 Alain Kashama 
OLB 99 Pierre Woods 
ILB 42 Lawrence Reid 
ILB 43 Carl Diggs 
LC 21 Jeremy LeSueur 
S 3 Marlin Jackson 
S 25 Ernest Shazor 
RC 30 Markus Curry 

Return Specialists 
KR 21 Jeremy LeSueur 
PR 15 Steve Breaston 
HO 12 Matt Gutierrez 
KO 10 Troy Nienberg 

Specialists 
PK 39 Adam Finley 
P 39 Adam Finley 
LS 52 Ross Mann 
SS 52 Ross Mann 

Head Coach: Lioyd Carr 
Offensive Coordinator: Terry Malone 
Defensive Coordinator: J. Herrmann 

About Michigan 
Loaction: Ann Arbor, Mich. 

Enrollment 36,787 
Home Stadium: Michigan (107,501) 
First year of football: 1879 

All-time record: 826*269-36 

we Bake, we Deliver 

§Q.uth Eugene & UP 
30 W. 29th Ave 
(at Willamette) 

484-PAPA (7272) 

Springfield, Duck's Village, Chase Village 
and university Commons 

1402 Mohawk Blvd. 
(at Centennial) 

746-PAPA (7272) 
Santa Clara/River Road 

Ferry St Bridge 
54-B Division 

(Just off River Rd) 

461-PAPA (7272) 

W. Eugene. Bethel. Danebo 
4325 Commerce St 
(Just off w. 11th) 

683-PAPA (7272) 

Pepperoni Plus Pizza 

ONE LARGE! 
PEPPERONI! 

PIZZA ! 
Now with 

50% more pepperoni! 

Original or thin crust 

017086 

I 

Rancher's Reserve 
Anfus Bonder Beef 
Bottom Roast 
Oi Bootes taffattafiiu 
SAVBvsfeSMUk 
■—->-*«*g»--. 

SAFF.WAY CLUB pRJCt 

Boneless Pork 
Sirloin Chops 
V*!u P«& 
Ail natural 
SAVKuptuSiaaib, 

77 
lb. 

SAFEWAY CLUB PRlCf 

Quaker Cereal or 
Imtant Oatmeal 
11,8 to 16,2-q*. Selected varieties, 
Card price; $2,00 «. 

SAVE Up to $8,87 on 3 
3$6 
SAFEWAY CLUB PRlCt 

Gala Apples 
Excellent low calorie snaeE 
Odd Pnte 50« lb. 
SAVE up to $2.18 an 2-lbs 2?1 

SAFEWAY dUBPftJCE 

* Wikoa l»J $ W 0Jt «o» *msj CM, IttMHk 
*iWW OM|**> my I* uwi <* iwk^tii *»i wfcr M «i Het Hi l»M oat cu^j* 

The Hot Body 
Beauties say 

yjSu Ujjslisl 
SJ ^3J r1 

Ms.rJJij2J.rJ:!" 


