# egon One-Deep Roster

Samie Parker

Mike DeLaGrange

Terrence Whitehead

**Demetrius Williams** 

Igor Olshansky Devan Long

Steven Moore

Justin Phinisee

### turn Specialists

R 24 Terrence Whitehead Steven Moore 10 12 Jason Fife KO 25 Jared Siegel

48 Ryan Loftin

ead Coach: Mike Bellotti fensive Coordinator: Andy Ludwin ensive Coordinator: Nick Aliotti

# SPOTLIGHT



OREGON MICHIGAN

# Statistical leaders

Rushing	Att.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Game
Ryan Shaw	35	148	4.2	0	49.3
T. Whitehead	30	127	4.2	1	63.5
Chris Vincent	28	126	4.5	0	63.0
Passing	Att.	Comp.	Yds.	Pct.	TD
Kellen Clemens	62	35	569	56.5	7
Jason Fife	27	22	283	81.5	4
Receiving	No.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Long
Samie Parker	18	326	18.1	3	55
D. Williams	15	313	20.9	5	86
Kellen Taylor	5	29	5.8	0	8
T. Whitehead	4	61	15.2	0	46
Tackles	UT	AT	FR	INT	TFL
Kevin Mitchell	8	7	1	0	0.5-0
Keith Lewis	8	6	0	2	0-0
Marley Tucker	10	4	0	0	1-10

2	003 OREGON SCHEDULE
August 30	@ Mississippi State, W, 42-34
Septem	ber
6 13	Nevada, W, 31-23 @ Arizona, W, 48-10
20	Michigan, 12:30 p.m.
27	Washington State, 12:30 p.m.
Octobe	
3	@ Utah, 7 p.m.
11	@ Arizona State, TBA
25	Stanford, 12:30 p.m.
Novem	ber:
1	@ Washington, 7 p.m.
8	California, 12:30 p.m.
15	@ UCLA, 12:30 p.m.

22 Oregon State, 12:30 p.m.

When the Ducks line up Saturday against the Wolverines, sophomore Demetrius Williams will take his place on the line as Oregon's No. 2 featured receiver. When Samie Parker went down with an ankle

sprain last week, Williams stepped up and scored three touchdowns, including a 65-yard strike. Against the Wolverines, it won't matter how much Parker plays. Quarterbacks Kellen Clemens and Jason Fife will need the entire offense to step up in order for the Ducks to be competitive. Jeremy LeSueur and Markus Curry are two of the better cornerbacks in the Big Ten Conference, so it is likely that at least Parker will have his hands full with the Michigan secondary. If Williams can come out of the gate with a big first quarter, emphasis will have to be spread on the entire Oregon passing game, possibly giving the Ducks the advantage. If Williams struggles early against Michigan like he did against Arizona, it could spell doom for the Ducks. **Demetrius Williams** sophomore wide receiver Pittsburg, Calif. 6'2", 180 lbs.

Giving our best

GO DUCKS! Beat the Wolverines!

Junior Braylon Edwards has been the receiving equivalent of Chris Perry this season for the Wolverines. After switching to No. 1 this season — a coveted and prestigious uniform number for the Michigan program — he has caught 13 passes for 182 yards and three scores this season. The All-America and Biletnikoff

Award candidate has 83 career receptions after two seasons with Michigan out of Bishop Gallagher High School in Detroit. Furthermore, he has caught at least four passes in all but one of his last 16 games. That only game came against Purdue last season, a contest in which he caught three passes for 71 yards. Also, he has scored touchdowns in 10 of his past 16 games since the start of the 2003 season. Against the Ducks, he will be the passing focus of quarterback John Navarre. If Perry can continue the success he has had on the ground against Oregon, Edwards should have fine a day against the Oregon secondary. If the Ducks' defensive line can

shut down Perry, Edwards will have to have a big hand in Michigan's offensive attack. Edwards stands 6-foot-3, and weighs 210 lbs. That's quite taller than the Oregon secondary, where Steven Moore is 5-foot-9 and the team's other starting corner, Justin Phinisee, is 5-foot-10.

> **Braylon Edwards** junior wide receiver

TENDER ANGUS

Detroit 6'3", 210 lbs.

# Statistical leaders

Rushing	Att.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Game
Chris Perry	80	549	6.9	7	183.0
David Underwood	31	193	6.2	2	64.3
Jerome Jackson	10	86	8.6	0	28.7
Passing	Att.	Comp.	Yds.	Pct.	TD
John Navarre	84	46	580	54.8	4
Matt Gutierrez	7	7	88	100.0	0
Receiving	No.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Long
Braylon Edwards	13	182	14.0	3	48
Chris Perry	10	84	8.4	1	17
Jason Avant	6	79	13.2	0	31
Carl Tabb	6	50	8.3	0	21
Tackles	UT	AT	FR	INT	TFL
Markus Curry	13	2	0	0	1.0-2
Marlin Jackson	11	1	0	1	1.0-2
Jacob Stewart	9	2	0	0	0-0

## 2003 MICHIGAN SCHEDULF 30 Central Michigan, W. 45-7 September Houston, W, 50-3 Notre Dame, W, 38-0 20 @ Oregon, 12:30 p.m. 27 Indiana, TBA

25 Purdue, TBA @ Michigan State, TBA

@ Northwestern, TBA Ohio State, 9 a.m.

Rushing	Att.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Game
Chris Perry	80	549	6.9	7	183.0
David Underwood	31	193	6.2	2	64.3
Jerome Jackson	10	86	8.6	0	28.7
Passing	Att.	Comp.	Yds.	Pct.	TD
John Navarre	84	46	580	54.8	4
Matt Gutierrez	7	7	88	100.0	0
Receiving	No.	Yds.	Avg.	TD	Long
Braylon Edwards	13	182	14.0	3	48
Chris Perry	10	84	8.4	1	17
Jason Avant	6	79	13.2	0	31
Carl Tabb	6	50	8.3	0	21
Tackles	UT	AT	FR	INT	TFL
Markus Curry	13	2	0	0	1.0-2
Marlin Jackson	11	1	0	1	1.0-2
Jacob Stewart	9	2	0	0	0-0

# October: @ lowa, 12:30 p.m. @ Minnesota, TBA Illinois, 9 a.m.

# ichigan One-deep Roster

1 Braylon Edwards Adam Stenavich David Baas Dave Pearson Matt Lentz

John Navarre Kevin Dudley

Chris Perry

8 Jason Avant

Larry Stevens Grant Bowman Alain Kashama Pierre Woods

Jeremy LeSueur Marlin Jackson

Ernest Shazor 30 Markus Curry

Jeremy LeSueur Steve Breaston HO 12 Matt Gutierrez KO 10 Troy Nienberg

Adam Finley Adam Finley Ross Mann 52 Ross Mann

Head Coach: Lloyd Carr fensive Coordinator: Terry Malone ensive Coordinator: J. Herrman

**About Michigan** 

paction: Ann Arbor, Mich. nrollment: 36,787 Home Stadium: Michigan (107,501)

irst year of football: 1879 Hime record: 826-269-36



we bake. We beliver Springfield, Duck's Village, Chase Village and University Commons

South Eugene & UO 30 W. 29th Ave 484-PAPA (7272)

> Santa Clara/River Road W. Eugene, Bethel, Danebo 4325 Commerce St Ferry St. Bridge 54-B Division

1402 Mohawk Blvd.

746-PAPA (7272)

683-PAPA (7272) 461-PAPA (7272)



ACCEPTING...



**PEPPERONI PIZZA** Now with 50% MORE pepperoni!  $\mathbf{Q}99$ Original or thin crust

PEPPERONI PLUS PIZZA Or Boneless Beef Por Roast. SAVE up to \$2.02 lb.





Boneless Pork Sirloin Chops Valu Pack. All natural. SAVE up to \$2.22 lb.



Quaker Cereal or Instant Oatmeal Instant Oatmeal

11.8 to 16.2-oz. Selected varieties.

Gard price: \$2.00 ea. SAVE up to \$6.87 on 3



SAVE up to \$2.18 on 2-lbs

Prices good Friday, September 19 thru Tuesday, September 23, 2003 at your Safeway stores. All limits are per household, per visit per day

Show your Duck ticket Thursday 9/25- Saturday 9/27 for FREE admittance.

MONDAY - FRIDAY 12-2 SATURDAY & SUNDAY 2-2 www.hotbody.com





Divas/Hot Body Club's 2nd Anniversary Party!

Thursday, September 25 \* VIP Reception 6-9pm with complimentary gourmet dinner \* door prizes and giveaways including: Hot Body Club T-shirts, hats, DVDs and Videos! Feature performances by Sugaree and Jazmine

2165 W. 11TH AVENUE ♥ EUGENE ♥ 683-6021